

Jakson Solar Wins the Top Performer Status in PVEL's 2024 PV Module Reliability Scorecard

New Delhi, 12 June 2024: Jakson Solar, a division of Jakson Engineers Limited, has been recognized as a Top Performer in the 2024 PV Module Reliability Scorecard by PV Evolution Labs (PVEL). This prestigious recognition underscores Jakson Solar's commitment to excellence and innovation in photovoltaic (PV) module manufacturing.

Jakson Solar's Helia range of MonoPERC PV modules both monofacial and bifacial variants, attained Top Performer status, following rigorous testing across various durability and reliability parameters in the PQP tests. This recognition places Jakson Solar amongst the leading global players in the solar industry, validating its ability to produce high-quality PV modules that adhere to stringent international standards.

Mr. Sundeep Gupta, Vice Chairman and Managing Director, Jakson Limited commented on the achievement, "As we strive for an affordable, sustainable and energy-rich future for all, our focus remains on quality, performance, and innovation. PVEL's rigorous PQP testing highlights the reliability and quality of our modules. We are confident that this new listing will support our efforts to penetrate new markets, and accelerate the adoption of solar power."

Mr. Anurag Garg, CEO, Jakson Solar Modules & Products Business stated, "We are incredibly proud to be recognized as a Top Performer by PVEL in their 2024 PV Module Reliability Scorecard. This achievement reflects our relentless focus on quality, innovation, and our commitment to delivering reliable and efficient solar solutions. We believe this recognition will further strengthen our position in the global solar market and reinforce our customers' trust in our products."

"We congratulate Jakson Engineers Limited on achieving Top Performer status in four test categories of the 2024 PV Module Reliability Scorecard," commented Tristan Erion-Lorico, VP of Sales and Marketing at Kiwa PVEL. "The Jakson solar team has demonstrated their commitment to module reliability via Kiwa PVEL's rigorous testing. We look forward to their continued growth and partnership in the years to come."

By meeting the highest standards of module reliability and performance, Jakson Solar solidifies its reputation as a frontrunner in delivering sustainable and innovative solar solutions worldwide. This achievement not only reflects the company's strong commitment to quality and customer satisfaction but also promises to boost its market presence and influence in the renewable energy sector, contributing to a greener future.

About Jakson Group

Established in the year 1947, the Jakson Group has evolved from specializing in Diesel Generator Manufacturing to becoming a multifaceted Energy Solutions provider. The company's prowess encompasses Distributed Energy, Solar Power, Eco-friendly Energy sources, Alternative Fuels, and high-tech Energy Storage Systems, as well as Renewable, Civil, and Infrastructure EPC services. The Company has an extensive presence throughout India with 5 manufacturing facilities, 30+ Sales Offices, 7 international offices and a wide network of channel partners and dealers making it one of the top 10 energy companies in India. The company, with around 2500 employees, focuses on offering high-quality products and value-driven solutions. Drawing from extensive expertise in the Energy Industry, it serves more than 75,000 loyal customers. For more information on the Company, please visit www.jakson.com

For media enquiries:	
Mr Sanjay Gupta	Mr. Shivam Kumar
Chief Business Officer	Corporate Communication
Jakson Limited	Jakson Limited
T: +91-9650522118	T: +91-8130073430
E: sanjay.gupta@jakson.com	E: shivam.kumar1@jakson.com